Model / Modèle Length /
Longueur
Central compartment /
compartiment central
Width /
Largeur
Height /
Hauteur
Compatibile power supplies /
Transformateurs compatibles
TFT-DRBX-VE-35-26
LM42498-20
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-25W-ELV-EN
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-50W-ELV-EN
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-30W-ELV-EN
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-45W-ELV-EN
TFT-DRBX-VE-35-57
LM42498-30 350mm 205mm 77mm 57mm TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-60W-ELV-HW-IP67
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-80W-ELV-HW-IP67
TFT-DRBX-VE-38-57
LM42498-40 380mm 231mm 77mm 57mm
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-96W-ELV-HW-IP67
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-100W-ELV-HW-IP67
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-120W-ELV-HW-IP67
TFT-DRBX-VE-40-60
LM42498-50 400mm 260mm 85mm 60mm TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-150W-ELV-HW-IP67
TFT-DIM-PS-100|130VAC-CV-XXV-200W-ELV-HW-IP67
A
A1
B
22mm
C
22mm
B
C
© TFT Transfotec International, All Rights Reserved / Tous droits réservés
25
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS / DIMENSIONS MÉCANIQUES
Units / Unités : mm
FEATURES CARACTÉRISTIQUES
SPECIFICATION / SPÉCIFICATION
• Designed and manufactured to accept most TFT power supplies
• Meets code requirements for the installation of low voltage power transformers
• Cases used as junction boxes can be surface mounted when equipped with a screw lid
• Rugged steel construction for maximum durability — casing and lid made of 12 GA
steel, black powder coated
• Accepts standard waterproofing 3/4-in knockout connectors
• Passive convection cooling assisted by a perforated vent grid
• Conçu et fabriqué pour recevoir la plus part des transformateurs TFT
• Satisfait aux exigences du code pour l’installation des transformateurs et
alimentations bas voltage
• Les boîtiers utilisés comme boîtiers de jonction peuvent être installés en surface
lorsque munis d’un couvercle vissé
• Construction en acier robuste pour une durabilité maximale — boîtier et couvercle
fabriqués en acier 12 GA, revetus en poude noire
• Reçoit les connecteurs étanches standard de 3/4 po.
• Refroidissement passif par convection assisté par une grille perforé de ventilation